SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 470

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to congratulate the Clark High School cheerleaders for winning the National Champions title at the American Showdown National Competition in Fort Worth; and

WHEREAS, Held in Fort Worth, the American Showdown National Competition emphasizes the importance of sportsmanship and has created an exciting competition atmosphere; and

WHEREAS, The Clark High School team won with their performance in the junior varsity division over many other excellent teams; and

WHEREAS, The student body and faculty of Clark High School take pride in the disciplined effort and hard work that went into winning this prestigious competition; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 79th Legislature, hereby commend the cheerleaders of Clark High School in Plano for winning the National Champions title at the American Showdown National Competition; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for them as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Shapiro

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on March 29, 2005.

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate